

MAR 17 2008

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Petitioner,
v.
EURODIF S.A.
Respondent.

USEC INC. and
UNITED STATES ENRICHMENT CORPORATION,
Petitioners,
v.
EURODIF S.A.; COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES
MATIERES NUCLEAIRES; COGEMA, INC.;
AD HOC UTILITIES GROUP; and UNITED STATES,
Respondents.

ON PETITIONS FOR WRITS OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF THE COMMITTEE TO SUPPORT
U.S. TRADE LAWS AS *AMICI CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

DAVID A. HARTQUIST
*Executive Director of the Committee
to Support U.S. Trade Laws*
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
3050 K Street, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20007
(202) 342-8400
Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT'S HOLDING IN <i>EURODIF</i> CREATES A MAJOR LOOPHOLE UNDERMINING THE EFFICACY OF THE U.S. ANTIDUMPING LAW	5
II. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT FAILED TO ACCORD <i>CHEVRON</i> DEFERENCE TO COMMERCE'S REASONABLE INTERPRETATION OF THE ANTIDUMPING STATUTE	13
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Bomont Indus. v. United States</i> , 13 Ct. Int'l Trade 546, 718 F. Supp. 958 (1989)	12
<i>Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	13, 14, 15
<i>Eurodif S.A. v. United States</i> , 411 F.3d 1355 (Fed. Cir. 2005), <i>aff'd on reh'g</i> , 423 F.3d 1275 (Fed. Cir. 2005), <i>final judgment</i> , 506 F.3d 1051 (Fed. Cir. 2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Florida Power & Light Co. v. United States</i> , 307 F.3d 1364 (Fed. Cir. 2002)	16
<i>Huaiyin Foreign Trade Corp. v. United States</i> , 322 F.3d 1369 (Fed. Cir. 2003)	12
<i>Lasko Metal Prods. v. United States</i> , 43 F.3d 1442 (Fed. Cir. 1994)	12
<i>Nat'l Cable & Telecomms. Ass'n v. Brand X Internet Servs.</i> , 545 U.S. 967 (2005)	14, 16, 17

Cited Authorities

Page

STATUTES

19 U.S.C. § 1673(1)	7, 8, 15
19 U.S.C. § 1677(7)	8
19 U.S.C. § 2114b(5)	11

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

S. Rep. No. 249, 96 th Cong., 1 st Sess. 37 (1979), reprinted in, 1979 U.S.C.C.A.N. 381, 423	12
